

ROSSANA ROSADO Commissioner **ROBERT M. MACCARONE** Deputy Commissioner and Director

New York State Probation Commission Meeting

Thursday, November 16, 2023 Alfred E. Smith Building, Room 348 10 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Live YouTube Link:

https://www.youtube.com/live/P_zJYSwru Hs?si=LzaCRmcim6YxsgMZ

<u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Welcome and Introductions
 - Deputy Commissioner and Director Robert Maccarone
 - Commission Members
- 2. Approval of Minutes of the May 23, 2023 meeting of the NYS Probation Commission
- 3. Probation Commission Discussion
 - Probation Officer Recruitment, Hiring, and Training Requirements
 - Interim Probation Supervision and Probation Sentences
- 4. OPCA Updates:
 - a. Technology/Automation
 - PSI Repository Guidance—State Director's Memorandum #2023-9
 - NYCOMPAS to COMPAS-R Migration & Training
 - Ce Case Planning—Uniform Case Plan- My Action Plan (MAP)
 - CE Universal Statement of Work
 - Ce User Bi-Weekly Training Program (Nov 1-Jan 17)
 - b. Regulation Amendments:
 - DCJS Regulation Part 356—Submitted for Rulemaking
 - DCJS Regulation Part 346---Staff Development—Workgroup ongoing
 - c. Program Updates:
 - Building Quality Assurance Programs within Probation Departments
 - Probation Juvenile Justice Quality Assurance/Technical Assistance (JJ QA/ TA) Initiative Onondaga, Westchester, and Suffolk Counties
 - New DCJS-Funded EFS Programs serving Schenectady, Cayuga, Seneca and Orange counties through the increased ATI/EFS program funding
 - GTSC Funding--Leandra's Law Local Assistance

- Pre-Trial Services Funding
- 5. Announcements
 - Recognitions
 - 2023 Outstanding Service Award to a Probation Officer- Awarded to Probation Supervisor John Madden of Cayuga County
 - DCJS Commissioner's Award Recipients
 - Danielle Brendese, OPCA CCR2
 - ATI and VER Unit Members
 - Interstate Compact for Juveniles (ICJ) Certificate Awarded to
 - Chip Tashjian, OPCA
- 6. New Business
 - OSC Audit of DCJS Oversight of Probation Services
 - NYSAC Resolution—Probation and ATI Funding
- 7. Other Business

Next NYS Probation Commission Meeting - Thursday, May 23, 2024